## N12000007704

(Requestor's Name)  (Address)  (Address)	300237721783		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)  PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	97/26/1201011006 **78.2S		
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			

Special Instructions to Filing Officer: + TITLE OF PRESTORY

NODED PRINCIPAL (MATICING

NODESS FROM PRIOR

NODESS FROM PRIOR

NOPPLICATION; ALSO CORRECTED

MISSPELLING OF

STREET NAME.

PH12: 47

Office Use Only

W12-39698

~ 08/09/12



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 27, 2012

W . Ca

WILFREDO T. LABOY 106 HOWE STREET METHUEN, MA 01844

SUBJECT: CHURCH OF THE OPEN DOOR OF ORLANDO, INC.

Ref. Number: W12000039698

We have received your document for CHURCH OF THE OPEN DOOR OF ORLANDO, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the non profit corporation is being organized.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Bylaws are not filed with this office. Please retain them for your records.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 712A00019786

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Church of the Open Door of Orlando, Inc.
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 \$87.50
Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy
& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Dr. Wilfredo T. Laboy

Name (Printed or typed)

524 Sherburn Court
Address

Orlando, Fl 32828
City, State & Zip

978-241-0484

Daytime Telephone number

Prilaboy@aol.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the co	NAME Church of the Open	Door of Orlando	o, Inc.	
	•			
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		20.00	
	Principal <u>street</u> address 524 Sherburn Court		Mailing address, if different is:	
	Orlando, Fl. 32828	<del></del>	ORLANDO, FL 32828	<del></del>
	SHAHMA'T I SAARA			
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE			
The purpose for w	hich the corporation is organized is:			
501 (c) (3) of the In religious, and educ operating of church	n Door of Orlando, Inc. is organized exclusively for iternal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the correspondir ational purposes include, but are not limited to, est les, parsonages, schools, chapels, radio stations, the amps, and any other ministries that the church ma	ng provision of any futur tablishing and maintaini television stations, resc	re United States Revenue Law). These charita ing of religious worship, the building, maintaini ue missions, coffee houses, bookstores, print	ible, ing and
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manne	τ in which the director	s are elected and appointed:	
The founding members	s of the Board of Directors shall nominated members to Boa	rd. Upon the recommendati	ion by the Senior Pastor/Chief Executive Officer and in	consultatio
with the Board the pers	son shall be elected by the majority of members present at		of the Church of the Open Door of Orlando, Inc. Article	<del>o</del> VII.
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTION OF THE CONTROL OF		: Michelle L. Munoz, Secretary	
Address:	524 Sherburn Court	Address:	106 Howe Street	
	Orlando, Fl. 32828		Metheun, MA 01844	
	itle: Mr. Luis Jimenez, Treasurer			
Address:	524 Sherburn Court Orlando, Fl. 32828	Address:	524 S herburn Court Orlando, Fl. 32828	
	Onando, 11. 52020		Onarido, Ft. 02020	
Name and Ti	itle:	Name and Title	D'	
Address:				
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	e) of the registered age	ent is:	
Name:	Dr. Wilfredo T. Laboy		<del></del> 1	
Address:	524 S. herburn Court		A: 7	
<u>Orlando, Fl. 32828</u>	<u>Oriando, Fl. 32828</u>		L. A.	ত্র প্রান্ত আই ই
		<del></del>		r 152221
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		Sylva B	المعد
	Iress of the Incorporator is:		ਹਿੰਦਰ = ' ਵਿਚ = ' <b>= '''</b>	1 m = 11 in
Name: Address:	Dr. Wilfredo Tr. Laboy 524 Sherburn Court		77	<b>इ</b> ंडिं
Address.	Orlando, Fl. 32828	<del></del>	12: <b>L</b>	
Olimitati Lii Oliopo				
Having been nam	ed as registered agent to accept service of pr	rocess for the above	stated corporation at the place designated	d in this
cerujicate, I am ja	miliar of the and accept the appointment as regi	sterea agent ana agre	ee to act in this capacity	
	aft I has		8.3.12	
	The state of the s	-4		
ŕ	Required Signature of Registered Ages	nt	Date	
	men and affirm that the facts stated herein a			ocument
	of State Constitutes a third degree felony as pro			
- N	18# 17 bs			
	M 1/1/ 1/		8.3.12	
-	Required Signature of Incorpora	tor	Date	